
Arroyo High School
Bell Schedules 2024-2025

Regular Bell: Monday-Thursday (Shields Up)

Period Time
Instructional

Minutes

Period 0 7:29 - 8:24 (55) *

Passing 8:24 - 8:30 6

Period 1 8:30 - 9:22 52

Passing 9:22 - 9:27 5

Period 2 9:27 - 10:24 57

NUTRITION 10:24 - 10:36 (12)*

Passing 10:36 - 10:41 5

Period 3 10:41 - 11:33 52

Passing 11:33 - 11:38 5

Period 4 11:38 - 12:30 52

Passing 12:30 - 12:35 5

Shields Up 12:35 - 12:59 24

LUNCH 12:59 - 1:36 (37)*

Passing 1:36 - 1:41 5

Period 5 1:41 - 2:33 52

Passing 2:33 - 2:38 5

Period 6 2:38 - 3:30 52

Regular Bell: Friday (No Shields Up)

Period Time
Instructional

Minutes

Period 0 7:29 - 8:25 (56 ) *

Passing 8:25 - 8:30 5

Period 1 8:30 - 9:23 53

Passing 9:23 - 9:28 5

Period 2 9:28 - 10:25 57

NUTRITION 10:25 - 10:37 (12)*

Passing 10:37 - 10:42 5

Period 3 10:42 - 11:35 53

Passing 11:35 - 11:40 5

Period 4 11:40 - 12:33 53

LONG LUNCH 12:33 - 1:34 (61)*

Passing 1:34 - 1:39 5

Period 5 1:39 - 2:32 53

Passing 2:32 - 2:37 5

Period 6 2:37 - 3:30 53
*Non-Instructional Minutes

Late Start (No Shields Up)

Period Time
Instructional

Minutes

Period 1 9:50 - 10:36 46

Passing 10:36 - 10:41 5

Period 2 10:41 - 11:29 48

Passing 11:29 - 11:34 5

Period 3 11:34 - 12:20 46

Passing 12:20 - 12:25 5

Period 4 12:25 - 1:11 46

LUNCH 1:11 - 1:48 (37)*

Passing 1:48 - 1:53 5

Period 5 1:53 - 2:39 46

Passing 2:39 - 2:44 5

Period 6 2:44 - 3:30 46

Late Start Dates
August 26, 2024

September 23, 2024
October 21, 2024

November 18, 2024
December 9, 2024
January 6, 2025
February 24, 2025
March 10, 2025
April 7, 2025
May 12, 2025
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Arroyo High School
Bell Schedules 2024-2025

Day 1 Finals Exams (FULL DAY)

Winter Final Exams:
December 18, 2024 (Per. 0, 1, & 6) 9th-12th Grade

Spring Final Exams:
June 3, 2025 (Per. 0, 1, & 6) 9th-11th Grade

Period Time
Instructional

Minutes

Period 0 (Finals) 7:25 - 8:25 (60)*

Passing 8:25 - 8:30 5

Period 1 (Finals) 8:30 - 10:35 125

Passing 10:35 - 10:40 5

Period 2 10:40 - 11:10 30

Passing 11:10 - 11:15 5

Period 3 11:15 - 11:41 26

Passing 11:41 - 11:46 5

Period 4 11:46 - 12:12 26

LUNCH 12:12 - 12:49 (37)*

Passing 12:49 - 12:54 5

Period 5 12:54 - 1:20 26

Passing 1:20 - 1:25 5

Period 6 (Finals) 1:25 - 3:30 125

Day 2 Finals Exams (Minimum Day)

Winter Final Exams:
December 19, 2024 (Per.0, 2, & 5) 9th-12th Grade

Spring Final Exams:
June 4, 2025 (Per. 0, 3, & 4) 9th-11th Grade

Period Time
Instructional

Minutes

Period 0 (Finals) 7:25 - 8:25 (60)*

Passing 8:25 - 8:30 5

Period 2/3 (Finals) 8:30 - 10:35 125

Passing 10:35 - 10:40 5

Period 5 /4 (Finals) 10:40 - 12:45 125

Day 3 Finals Exams (Minimum Day)

Winter Final Exams:
December 20, 2024 (Per. 3 & 4) 9th-12th Grade

Spring Final Exams:
June 5, 2025 (Per. 2 & 5) 9th-11th Grade

Period Time
Instructional

Minutes

Period 3/2 (Finals) 8:30 - 10:35 125

Passing 10:35 - 10:40 5

Period 4/5 (Finals) 10:40 - 12:45 125

*Non-Instructional Minutes
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Arroyo High School
Bell Schedules 2024-2025

Single Assembly (Stadium)

Blue, Black and White Assembly:
August 30, 2024

End of Year Awards:
May 2025

Period Time
Instructional

Minutes

Period 0 7:30 - 8:25 (55)*

Period 1 8:30 - 9:14 44

Passing 9:14 - 9:19 5

Period 2 (Check-in) 9:19 - 9:29 10

ASSEMBLY 9:29 - 10:36 67

NUTRITION 10:36 - 10:48 (12)*

Passing 10:48 - 10:53 5

Period 2 10:53 - 11:37 44

Passing 11:37 - 11:42 5

Period 3 11:42 - 12:26 44

Passing 12:26 - 12:31 5

Period 4 12:31 - 1:15 44

LUNCH 1:15 - 1:52 (37)*

Passing 1:52 - 1:57 5

Period 5 1:57 - 2:41 44

Passing 2:41 - 2:46 5

Period 6 2:46 - 3:30 44

*Non-Instructional Minutes

Double Assembly (Gym)

Winter Performing Arts:
December 13, 2024

Period Time
Instructional

Minutes

Period 0 7:30 - 8:25 (55)*

Period 1 8:30 - 9:14 44

Passing 9:14 - 9:19 5

Period 2 9:19 - 10:03 44

NUTRITION 10:03 - 10:15 (12)*

Passing 10:15 - 10:20 5

Period 3/ASSEMBLY A 10:20 - 11:20 60

Passing 11:20 - 11:25 5

Period 3/ASSEMBLY B 11:25 - 12:25 60

Passing 12:25 - 12:30 5

Period 4 12:30 - 1:14 44

LUNCH 1:14- 1:51 (37)*

Passing 1:51 - 1:56 5

Period 5 1:56 - 2:40 44

Passing 2:40 - 2:45 5

Period 6 2:45 - 3:30 45

*Non-Instructional Minutes
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